

RECEIVED

2016 MAR 10 AM 11: 52

March 9, 2016

T.R.A. DOCKET ROSA Overnight Delivery & E-File

Ms. Darlene K. Standley, Asst. Chief - Telecommunications Tennessee Regulatory Authority 502 Deaderick Street 4th Floor Nashville, TN 37243

RE: Intrado Communications Inc. - Notification of Name Change

Dear Ms. Standley,

The original and four(4) copies of this filing are submitted on behalf of Intrado Communications Inc. (the "Company") to notify the Commission that the Company has changed its name to West Safety Communications Inc. The Company respectfully requests that the Commission issue an updated certificate, if applicable, to reflect the Company's name as "West Safety Communications Inc." The Company is authorized to provide resold and facilities-based telecommunications services in Tennessee pursuant to authority granted in Docket No.01-00050.

A copy of the Company's name change filing with the Tennessee Secretary of State is attached hereto as Exhibit A. A copy of the Rider amending the Company's Tennessee bond, Bond No. 40445333, to reflect the change in Company name is attached hereto as Exhibit B. Also enclosed is a check for \$25.00 to cover the filing fee.

The Company has changed its name as part of a recent rebranding and marketing campaign by its ultimate parent company, West Corporation. The Company's name change does not entail any restructuring, merger or other transaction impacting the corporate existence or management of the Company, and it will not affect the services or rates provided to customers of the Company. Further, customer notice is not required because the Company does not currently have any customers in Tennessee.

Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by date-stamping the extra copy of this cover letter and returning it in the self-addressed, stamped envelope provided. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned at 407-740-3031 or sthomas@tminc.com. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

Sharon Thomas

Consultant to Intrado Communications Inc.

cc:

Sean Ward – Intrado (via Email)

file:

Intrado - Tennessee

tms:

TNx1601

Enclosures ST/sp

EXHIBIT A

Amended Secretary of State Certificate



STATE OF TENNESSEE Tre Hargett, Secretary of State

Division of Business Services
William R. Snodgrass Tower
312 Rosa L. Parks AVE, 6th FL
Nashville, TN 37243-1102

Image #: B0189-2744

West Safety Communications Inc. 11808 MIRACLE HILLS DR OMAHA, NE 68154-4403

February 16, 2016

\$20.00

Filing Acknowledgment

Please review the filing information below and notify our office immediately of any discrepancies.

Control #: 411581 Status: Active Filing Type: For-profit Corporation - Foreign

Document Receipt

Receipt #: 002457339 Filing Fee:

Payment-Check/MO - CFS-1, NASHVILLE, TN \$20.00

Amendment Type: Application for Amended Certificate of Authority

Filed Date: 02/16/2016 11:57 AM

This will acknowledge the filing of the attached application for amended certificate of authority with an effective date as indicated above. When corresponding with this office or submitting documents for filing, please refer to the control number given above.

Processed By: Alex Maxfield

Commenced Doing Business in TN Date

Secretary of State

07/23/2001

Field Name Changed From Changed To

Filing Name INTRADO COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

INC.

No value

APPLICATION FOR AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY FOR PROFIT CORPORATION (S8 4435)

Business Services Division



Tre Hargett, Secretary of State State of Tennessee

312 Rosa L. Parks AVE, 6th FL. Nashville, TN 37243-1102 (615) 741-2286 Filling Fee: \$20.00 For Office Use Only

FILED

Pursuant to the provisions of T.C.A. § 48-25-10 applies for an amended certificate of authority to	of the Tennessee Business Co transact business in the State	Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation hereby e of Tennessee, and for that purpose sets forth:
1. The name of the corporation is: Intrado Communica	ions inc.	
If different, the name under which the certification	te of authority is to be obtained	is: West Safety Communications Inc.
2. The state or country under whose law it is inco	rporated is: Delaware	
3. The date of its incorporation is 06 (04)		, if other than perpetual, is
4a. The complete street address of its principal of	ffice is: Change	
Physical Street Address:		
City: S	tate:	Zip Code:
4b. The mailing address (if different from the phy	sical street address) is:	
Mailing Street Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
City:5	tate:	Zip Code:
5. The name and complete address of the registered agent and office located in the state of Tennessee is: Change		
Registered Agent name: Corporation Service Compar Address: 2908 Poston Avenue		
City: Nashville State	IN Zip Code: 37203	County: Davidson
6. List the names and complete business addresses of each of its current officers: (Attach separate sheet if necessary.)		
Name: See Attached Business Address:		
City:	tate:	Zip Code:
Name:		
Business Address:		
 List the names and complete business address: Name: See Atlached 		rs: (Attach separate sheet if necessary.)
Business Address:		
City:	State:	Zip Code:
Name:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Business Address:	State	Zip Code:
Business Address: City: State: Zip Code: 8. If applicable, this corporation has the additional designation of:		
The corporation is for profit.		
10. If the document is not to be effective upon filing	g by the Secretary of State, the	e delayed effective date and time is:
(Not to exceed 90 calendar days) Effective Da	le: Month Cey Year Tim	θ:
	fficial having custody of corporate	nt of similar Import (for example, a certificate of good standing) records in the state or country under whose law it is formed. Justice is successfully filed in Tennessee.
2-12-2011		Muss
Signature Date	Signature	and the same of th
Secretary	David C. Museman	
Signer's Capacity	Name (printed or type	d)

4

Directors:

Thomas B. Barker Nancee R. Berger Jan D. Madsen

Officers:

President Ronald
Chief Operating Officer Nance
Chief Executive Officer Thoma
Chief Administrative Officer Rodney
Chief Financial Officer/Treasurer Jan D. Secretary David O

Ronald Beaumont Nancee R. Berger Thomas B. Barker Rodney J. Kempkes Jan D. Madsen David C. Mussman

Business Address for all Directors and Officers:

11808 Miracle Hills Drive Omaha, NE 68154 Delaware

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "WEST SAFETY COMMUNICATIONS INC." IS

DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN

GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE

RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY,

A.D. 2016.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "WEST SAFETY COMMUNICATIONS INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE FOURTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2001.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

Authentication: 201832226

Date: 02-15-16

3399282 8300

SR# 20160821901

EXHIBIT B

Bond Rider

PR Platte River Insurance Company

1600 Aspen Commons, Middleton, WI 53562, PO Box 5900, Madison WI 53705 Phone (608) 829-4200 Bond Department Fax (608) 829-7413

RIDER

To be attached and form part of Bond No 40445333

Issued to Intrado Communications

In favor of: State of Tennessee

It is agreed to the following changes amending the bond as follows:

Principal: West Safety Communications Inc

Provided however, that the liability of the underwriter under the attached bond as changed by this rider shall not be cumulative.

This rider is effective as of 03/02/2016.

Signed, sealed, and dated this 2nd day of March, 2016.

Sara B. Jones, Attorney-In-Fac

CIC-FM-251-BD(1/91) BSL

PLATTE RIVER INSURANCE COMPANY

41322034

PR-POA (Rev. 11-13)

POWER OF ATTORNEY KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That the PLATTE RIVER INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Nebraska, having its principal offices in the City of Middleton, Wisconsin, does make, constitute and appoint -BARBARA S. DALE; ELLEN M. HANSEN; SHANNON L. KLEIN; MARCY L. OVERMAN; SARA B. JONES-its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf, as surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship, provided that no bond or undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed in amount the sum of ------ALL WRITTEN INSTRUMENTS IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED:\$20,000,000.00--------This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and scaled by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of PLATTE RIVER INSURANCE COMPANY at a meeting duly called and held on the 8th day of January, 2002. "RESOLVED, that the President, and Vicc-President, the Secretary or Treasurer, acting individually or otherwise, be and they hereby are granted the power and authorization to appoint by a Power of Attorney for the purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, one or more vice-presidents, assistant secretaries and attorney(s)-in-fact, each appointee to have the powers and duties usual to such offices to the business of the company; the signature of such officers and the seal of the Corporation may be affixed to such power of attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such power of attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Corporation in the future with respect to any bond or undertaking or other writing obligatory in the nature thereof to which it is attached. Any such appointment may be revoked, for cause, or without cause, by any of said officers, at any time.' In connection with obligations in favor of the Florida Department of Transportation only, it is agreed that the power and authority hereby given to the Attorney-in-Fact includes any and all consents for the release of retained percentages and/or final estimates on engineering and construction contracts required by the State of Florida Department of Transportation. It is fully understood that consenting to the State of Florida Department of Transportation making payment of the final estimate to the Contractor and/or its assignee, shall not relieve this surety company of any of its obligations under its bond. In connection with obligations in favor of the Kentucky Department of Highways only, it is agreed that the power and authority hereby given to the Attorney-in-Pact cannot be modified or revoked unless prior written personal notice of such intent has been given to the Commissioner - Department of Highways of the Commonwealth of Kentucky at least thirty (30) days prior to the modification or revocation. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the PLATTE RIVER INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its officer undersigned and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed duly attested, this 8th day of January, 2014. PLATTE RIVER INSURANCE COMPANY Richard W. Allen III President CEO & President Surety & Fidelity Operations STATE OF WISCONSIN) S.S.: COUNTY OF DANE On the 8th day of January, 2014 before me personally came Stephen J. Stills, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the County of New York, State of New York; that he is President of PLATTE RIVER INSURANCE COMPANY, the corporation described herein and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of the said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order. Daniel W Kruege Daniel W. Krueger Notary Public, Dane Co., WI STATE OF WISCONSIN My Commission Is Permanent COUNTY OF DANE CERTIFICATE I, the undersigned, duly elected to the office stated below, now the incumbent in PLATTE RIVER INSURANCE COMPANY, a Nebraska Corporation, authorized to make this certificate, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing attached Power of Attorney remains in full force and has not been revoked; and furthermore, that the Resolution of the Board of Directors, set forth in the Power of Attorney is now in force. മ്പര Signed and sealed at the City of Middleton, State of Wisconsin this Alan S. Ogilvic THIS DOCUMENT IS NOT VALID UNLESS PRINTED ON GREEN SHADED BACKGROUND WITH A RED SERIAL NUMBER IN THE UPPER RIGHT HAND

CORNER. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING THE AUTHENTICITY OF THIS DOCUMENT CALL, 800-475-4450.